
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

Form 4 20 

595/99 
For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

02935102 

Name of Company 

Lewmar Construction Limited 

|/We 
Christopher Brown Andrew Maybery 

Europa Link Europa Link 

Sheffield Business Park Sheffield Business Park 
Sheffield Sheffield 
S9 1XU S9 1XU 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 09 May 2012 

Signed CK Date 09 May 2012 

Hart Shaw LLP 
Europa Link 

Sheffield Business Park 
Sheffield 
$9 1XU 

Ref LEWMAR/CJB/AJM/EL 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

For Official Use 

Insolvegev Section | Post Room 

*A1930F9M’ 

A08 16/05/2012 #290 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Lewmar Construction Limited 

on the 9 May 2012 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Lew rs Yarn Noveneor 

sr ELasa 
J-S-12_ 

Dated 



Lewmar Construction Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 9 May 2012 

A - Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

ALL ALL 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Land at Newton Avenue, Stockbridge 165,000 00 165,000 00 

Property at 47 Queen Street, Rawmarsh 80,000 00 80,000 00 

Red House Car Park, Wath 50,000 00 50,000 00 

Royal Bank of Scotland (367,000 00) 

Deficiency c/d (72,000 00) 

Audi Q7 30,000 00 30,000 00 

Audi Finance (29,585 49) 
414 51 414 51 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Cash Held at Valuers 4,500 00 4,500 00 

Book Debts 8,831 85 8,831 85 

Uncharged assets. 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 13,746 36 

pate 7-2 72 Signature pb! 
9 7 

A Debenture in favour of the Royal Bank of Scotland plc was created on 1 1™ March 

1998 and registered at Companies House on 19" March 1998



Lewmar Construction Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 9 May 2012 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

ALL 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 13,746 36 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

Employees Wage Arrears & Holiday Pay 6,858 60 
6,858 60 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 6,887 76 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Deficiency b/d 72,000 00 

(65,112 24) 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
NIL 

(65,112 24) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (65,112 24) 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (65,112 24) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors (65,112 24) 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 177,932 01 

Employees 38,627 34 

Directors Loan Account 40,000 00 

H M Revenue & Customs - Vat 19,106 05 

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE 37,843 56 
313,508 96 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (378,621 20) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (378,621 20) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 2 00 
2.00 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (378,623 20) 

Signature VA Date 7 dl vf = 



‘aueaq-uodn-WeENA 

‘U88lD 
LOEW 

PE 
Ipayuow 

Aapeneg 
SIN 

LOINH 
L 

i) 
L 

0 
AVE 

C95 
‘WeYaujoy 

‘aueag-uodn-WeENA 